RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION SETTING SALARIES FOR APPOINTED OFFICERS
AND FULL-TIME EMPLOYEES OF THE CITY OF FAIRFIELD FOR
FISCAL YEAR 2012-2013. BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL
OF THE CITY OF FAIRFIELD, IOWA:

Section I. The following persons and positions named shall be paid the salaries or wages
indicated and City Personnel are authorized to issue payroll checks, less legally required or
authorized deductions from the amount set out below, effective July 1, 2012, and make such
contributions to IPERS and Social Security or other purpose as required by law, or other

authorization of the Council, all subject to audit and review by the Council.

POLICE
NAME POSITION MAXIMUM
HARVEY J CHIEF $ 57,304.00
THOMAS D CAPTAIN $51,812.80
SMITHC LIEUTENENT $ 48,275.02
KUKUZKE M SERGEANT $44,378.88
PRICE A SERGEANT $43,920.24
ZAISER J OFFICER $41,692.56
JONES J OFFICER $41,692.56
SQUIRES D OFFICER $41,583.36
SIMPSON OFFICER $41,583.36
WALL D OFFICER $ 39,705.12
SMITH J OFFICER $ 37,608.48
CHALUPA J OFFICER $36,516.48
BLUMHAGEN K OFFICER $36,516.48
LAVELY T OFFICER $ 34,485.36
TELECOMMUNICATORS
NAME POSITION MAXIMUM
THOMAS T HEADTELECOMMUNICATOR $ 39,332.80
ORTE S TELECOMMUNICATOR $ 33,508.80
SQUIRES R TELECOMMUNICATOR $32,988.80
FLETCHERR TELECOMMUNICATOR $ 33,300.80
MANLEY C TELECOMMUNICATOR $29,057.60
UTHER TELECOMMUNICATOR $33,081.13



NAME
VAUGHAN S
MUNTZ R
WINSLOW S
KURKA R
SILVERS T
SIXJ

FLEIG K
SCOTTENJ
CREWC
HANNES L
LISK S
FERREL B
WAUGH B
BEARD E
SIMONS C
PHILLIPS J
CRANDALL J
BROWN M

HUGGINS R
DORRELL C
YOUNG G
WIESE T
GARCHIK J
CAREY J

NAME
WULFEKUHLE D
LEAZERC
GILPIN D
KESSEL J

FIRE

POSITION
FIRE CHIEF
DRIVER
DRIVER
DRIVER
FIREFIGHTER
ASST. CHIEF
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
CAPTAIN
FIREFIGHTER
TRAINING OFF/CAPT
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER
FIREFIGHTER

LIBRARY

DIRECTOR
LIBRARY CLERKII
CLERICAL SUPPORT
CLERICAL SUPPORT
CLERICAL SUPPORT
CLERICAL SUPPORT

PARK & RECREATION

POSITION
DIRECTOR
AQUATIC SUPT
AQUATIC COORD
SECRETARY

MAXIMUM
$ 24,960.00
$ 46,259.20
$ 46,259.20
$41,766.40
$ 4,459.00
$ 5,433.00
$ 4,459.00
$ 4,459.00
$ 4,459.00
$ 5,023.00
$ 4,459.00
$ 5,535.00
$ 4,459.00
$ 4,459.00
$ 4,459.00
$ 4,459.00
$ 4,459.00
$ 4,459.00

$57,081.16
$26,000.00
$23,920.00
$22,880.00
$31,865.60
$18,720.00

MAXIMUM
$ 44,366.40
$ 40,248.00
$ 33,737.60
$ 25,958.40



NAME
CRAFF P
WOOD E
AMRINE L

NAME
BISGARD D
HIRD J
SCHAFER L
REID T
FRITZG
KIEFER R
GIBERSON J

NAME
CHANDLER C

NAME
TAYLORR
OGDEN D
GOODRICH G
KELLER M

NAME
REDINGER S
DUNBAR J
VORHIES J

NAME
JOHNSON C
WORLEY S

PARK MAINTENANCE

POSITION
PARK SUPER
ASST PARK SUPER
LABORER

STREETS

POSITION
SUPERINTENDENT
ASST SUPT
MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE
MAINTENANCE
MECHANIC

WATER

POSITION
GENERAL SUPT

WATER DISTRIBUTION

POSITION
DIST SUPERINTENDENT
METER TECH
DIST MAINT/READER
METER READER

WATER PLANT

POSITION
PLANT SUPERINTENDENT
PLANT OPERATOR
PLANT OPERATOR

WASTEWATER

POSITION
LAB TECH
OPERATOR

MAXIMUM
$41,641.60
$ 34,652.80
$ 27,040.00

MAXIMUM
$52,020.80
$ 39,540.80
$ 35,131.20
$ 35,131.20
$34,673.60
$ 34,840.00
$ 35,131.20

MAXIMUM
$61,110.40

MAXIMUM
$43,992.00
$41,121.60
$33,779.20
$ 38,625.60

MAXIMUM
$ 46,716.80
$ 38,896.00
$37,731.20

MAXIMUM
$42,068.21
$ 40,246.70



CONNELLY S LEAD OPERATOR $ 39,558.79

FRANKLIN L OPERATOR $37,182.28
SIMMONS J OPERATOR $ 34,879.52
SWAFFORD J MAINTENANCE $34,673.60
HANSHAW L MAINTENANCE $ 34,840.00

ADMINISTRATION

NAME POSITION MAXIMUM
MESSER J CITY CLERK $ 52,666.62
ESTLED CLERK $30,326.40
FLANAGAN K ADMINISTRATOR $ 82,000.00
BLOOM B BILLING CLERK $ 35,089.60
WALTON T CLERK $26,062.40
PLANNING
NAME POSITION MAXIMUM
VAUGHAN S CODE OFFICER $24,960.00
LOPER R CLERK $29,203.20
LOGAN APARTMENTS
NAME POSITION MAXIMUM
WIMMER J BOOKKEEPER $32,780.80

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS 11™ DAY OF JUNE, 2012.

Ed Malloy, Mayor

Joy Messer, City Clerk



